
STATE OF ILLINOIS 
 

ILLINOIS COMMERCE COMMISSION 
 
 
Grain Belt Express Clean Line LLC   ) 
        ) 
Application for an Order Granting Grain Belt Express  ) 
Clean Line LLC a Certificate of Public Convenience ) 
and Necessity pursuant to Section 8-406.1 of the  ) 
Public Utilities Act to Construct, Operate and Maintain ) Docket No. 15-0277 
a High Voltage Electric Service Transmission Line and   ) 
to Conduct a Transmission Public Utility Business in ) 
Connection Therewith and Authorizing Grain Belt  ) 
Express Clean Line Pursuant to Sections 8-503 and )  
8-406.1(i) of the Public Utilities Act to Construct the ) 
High Voltage Electric Transmission Line.   ) 
  

ERRATA TO GRAIN BELT EXPRESS EXHIBIT 11.0 

 Grain Belt Express Clean Line LLC (“Grain Belt Express”), by and through its attorneys, 

respectfully submits this Errata to Grain Belt Express Exhibit 11.0. In support of this Errata, 

Grain Belt Express states as follows: 

1. Grain Belt Express Exhibit 11.0 is the Direct Testimony of David Berry and was filed on 

April 10, 2015. 

2. The following are corrections to Grain Belt Express Exhibit 11.0 that David Berry listed 

on the stand during the hearing: 

a. On Page 43 at line 890, replace “83%” with “98%”. 

b. On page 43 at line 892, replace “83%” with “90%”. 

c. On Page 93 at line 2073, replace “fourth and final” with “third”. 

 

 

 

 



      Respectfully submitted, 

      GRAIN BELT EXPRESS CLEAN LINE LLC 

       By /s/ Owen E. MacBride    

Of counsel: 
Cary Kottler 
Executive Vice President and General Counsel 
Erin Szalkowski 
Corporate Counsel 
Clean Line Energy Partners LLC 
1001 McKinney Street 
Suite 700 
Houston, TX 77002 
(832) 319-6320 (CK) 
(832) 319-6323 (ES) 
ckottler@cleanlineenergy.com 
eszalkowski@cleanlineenergy.com 

Owen E. MacBride 
Barry S. Hyman 
Diana Z. Bowman 
Katherine G. Cisneros 
Raghav Murali 
Schiff Hardin LLP 
233 South Wacker Drive, Suite 6600 
Chicago, IL 60606 
(312) 258-5680 (OEM) 
(312) 258-5503 (DZB) 
(312) 258-5633 (KGC) 
omacbride@schiffhardin.com  
bhyman@schiffhardin.com  
dbowman@schiffhardin.com 
kcisneros@schiffhardin.com  
rmurali@schiffhardin.com   

Attorneys for Grain Belt Express Clean Line LLC 
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